504494047 08/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4540749

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
QIZHI SOFTWARE (BEI	JING) COI	MPANY LIMITED	04/22/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	1				
Name:	BEIJING	BEIJING QIHOO TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED			
Street Address:	ROOM 112, AREA D (DESHENG PARK), NO. 28 XINJIEKOUWAI STREET, XICHENG DISTRICT				
City:	BEIJING				
State/Country:	CHINA				
Postal Code:	100088				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 1		5664745			
using a fax number, if µ Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to t provided; m M	t he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se njtefile@hdp.com IICHAEL J. THOMAS 700 BONHOMME AVE., SUITE 400			
Address Line 4:	S	T. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105			
		-			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU		T. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:		T. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		T. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105 16945-000003-US-COA MICHAEL J. THOMAS			

U.S. Application No. 15/664,745

US Application No. 14/438,160

Attorney Docket No. 16945-000003-US-NP

U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Qizhi Software (Beijing) Company Limited, having an address of Block 4, East Unit, Zhaowei Building No.14 Jiuxianqiao Road, Chaoyang District, Beijing, China 100016, (hereinafter "Assignor") owns an interest in and to the U.S. National Phase Patent Application of PCT Application No. PCT/CN2013/081760, entitled "Method And Apparatus For Determining Phishing Website" (hereinafter "Application");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign its interest in and to the Application to Beijing Qihoo Technology Company Limited, having an address of Room 112, Area D (Desheng Park), No. 28 Xinjiekouwai Street, Xicheng District, Beijing, China, 100088 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest in and to the Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof are hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents agrees to sell, assign and transfer and hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, and its successors in interest, its interest in the United States of America in and to the invention described in the Application, the Application, and all U.S. Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof to the same extent as Assignor.

I hereby grant the law firm of Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Qizhi Software (Bejjing) Company Limited				
Signature:				
Printed Name: HUANB JINB				
Title: <u>IP Director</u>				
Date: 7015 (4 /22				
Witnessed by: <u>they & </u> Printed Name: <u>HU_MIN</u>	Witnessed by:			
Home Address:北京朝阳已海仙桥路 6号院 2号楼	Home Address: 北京市旗胸色、杨心桥路 6号院 2号楼			

PATENT REEL: 043232 FRAME: 0019

RECORDED: 08/08/2017